## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Laurence Prat	04/19/2006
Olivier Neckebrock	04/19/2006
Dominique Schweizer	04/19/2006
Philippe Louvet	04/21/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cephalon France	
Street Address:	20, rue Charles Martigny	
City:	Maisons-Alfort Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	94704	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12984279

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)727-7651

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 738-6846

Email: intprop@cephalon.com

Correspondent Name: Cephalon, Inc.

Address Line 1: 41 Moores Road

Address Line 2: PO Box 4011

Address Line 4: Frazer, PENNSYLVANIA 19355

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CFP369A US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/MB/

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0435 470 00 12987

501423062

source=CFP369 US 200604 ASGN#page1.tif source=CFP369 US 200604 ASGN#page2.tif source=CFP369 US 200604 ASGN#page3.tif source=CFP369 US 200604 ASGN#page4.tif source=CFP369 US 200604 ASGN#page5.tif source=CFP369 US 200604 ASGN#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0436

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we Laurence Prat; Olivier Neckebrock, Dominique Schweizer and Philippe Louvet hereinafter referred to as the assignors, residing respectively at 62 rue des Hirondelles, Pontault Combault, France 77340; 13 rue du Rhinoceros Blanc, Pontault Combault, France 77340; 35 avenue Ferdinand Buisson, Paris, France 75016 and 10 rue de Longueville, Montgeron, France 91230 are the joint inventors of certain inventions or improvements for which we have made application for Letters Patent to the United States, identified as Application No. 11/374,227, filed March 13, 2006, entitled PROCESS FOR ENANTIOSELECTIVE SYNTHESIS OF SINGLE ENANTIOMERS OF THIO-SUBSTITUTED ARYLMETHANESULFINYL DERIVATIVES BY ASYMMETRIC OXIDATION; and

WHEREAS, Cephalon France hereinafter referred to as the assignee, of 20, Rue Charles Martigny, Maisons-Alfort Cedex, France 94704, a corporation of France, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements and in and to the said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in any and all countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the said assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to said assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions or improvements and said application and any and all continuations, divisions and renewals of and substitutes for said application, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extension or extensions of said Letters Patent, including the full right to sue for and collect damages for past violations of provisional rights having arisen from any publication of said application or any continuations, divisions, or renewals of or substitutes for said application. We further assign to and authorize said assignee, to file in our names applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND we hereby covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and we further covenant and agree that we will each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and each of us agrees to communicate to said assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent, to testify in any legal

forth.

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

proceedings, to sign all lawful papers to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

AND we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to said assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, any and all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements, including any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued and granted on or as a result of the application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this assignment.

AND this Assignment may be executed in multiple counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original of this Assignment. Additionally, we hereby authorize our attorneys to collect the signature pages of each executed counterpart and to attach those signature pages to a single copy of this instrument, which single copy and attached signature pages together shall constitute an original of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

19 April 2006  Date	LAURENCE PRAT (L.S.)
·	
STATE OF	_: : ss
COUNTY OF France	<b>_</b> ;
On this day above named LAURENCE PRAT individual who executed the fore	of Accil, year of Sec, before me personally came the to me personally known and known to me to be the same egoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that

execution of the same was of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set

Page 2 of 6

PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0438

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

19 aveil 06 Date	OLIVER NECKEBROCK
STATE OF	: : SS
COUNTY OF FRANCE	
above named OLIVIER NECK	day of April, year of look, before me personally came the EBROCK to me personally known and known to me to be the the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set
	Vu pour certification matérielle de la
	signature de M.C.O-Liv-its. NECKEBRO K apposée ci-contre
	Notary Partige 25 and look.
	Q. Q.

**Joint Inventors** (Pending Application; Application No. Known)

April 19 2006	DOMINIQUE SCHWEIZER (L.S.)
TATE OF France	: : ss :
above named DOMINIQUE SO	lay of Hpril, year of 2006, before me personally came the CHWEIZER to me personally known and known to me to be ted the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me of that person's own free will for the use and purposes therein
	Vu pour certification matérielle de la signature de M. L. L. Dem. LUI C. L. SE HWEIZER
	Notally Pressie cl-contre

Paris, le 15 avul 1906

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

Vu pour certification matérielle de la signature de Mr. Ruit be. LOUVET

Notary Prince Contre Tipole Paris, le .25 and look

21/04/2006	(L.S.)
Date	PHILIPPE LOUVET
STATE OF FRANCE	: : ss
COUNTY OF	_ <del>`</del> ;
above named PHILIPPE LOUV	lay of April , year of 2006, before me personally came the ET to me personally known and known to me to be the same foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that nat person's own free will for the use and purposes therein set

Page 5 of 6

PATENT
Joint Inventors
(Pending Application;
Application No. Known)

\_\_\_\_ whose full

A PROVING A SEPTEMBLE	OF	WITH	mss

GNED at <u>MAISONS - ALFORT</u> (City)	FRANCE (Country)
is 16 day of April , 200 C.	
·	

sidence address is 11 Pare de Diane 78350 Jouy en Joses

I, COLLIGNON Françoise

as personally present and did see Laurence Prat, Olivier Neckebrock, Dominique Schweizer and Philippe Louvet execute the above assignment on the 19 and 21 day of 19 personally known to me to be the person described in such ocument.

Signature of Witness

Page 6 of 6

PATENT REEL: 025727 FRAME: 0442